

June 30, 2024

Email ID: GHIAL-CS@gmrgroup.in

**BSE** Limited 1" Floor, New Trading Ring Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 974419, 974657, 975575

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 - Closure of Trading Window - unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, the trading window for dealing in the Listed Securities (Non-Convertible Debentures) of the Company shall remain closed for all the designated persons of the Company from the closure of business hours of June 30, 2024 till 48 hours after the declaration of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

We shall separately intimate the exchange regarding the date of Board Meeting to consider the said financial results.

Submitted for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours truly, for GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited



Date: 2024.06.30 21:44:05 +05'30'

Anand Kumar Polamada Chief financial Officer

## GMR HYDERABAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT LIMITED

Regd. Office: GMR Aero Towers, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad - 500108, Telangana State, India CIN: U62100TG2002PLC040118 | T +91 40 67394099/67393903/67395000 F +91 40 67393228 | W www.hyderabad.aero

X @RGIAHyd 15/HyderabadAirport ▶ /RGIAHyderabad (°)/rgiahyd/ Airports | Energy | Transportation | Urban Infrastructure | Foundation | Sports

[][in] /company/rgiahyd/